

ASX ANNOUNCEMENT

Page 1 of 1

ASX RELEASE

5 December 2024

ASX CODE APS

REGISTERED OFFICE Allup Silica Limited

Level 4, 225 St. Georges Tce Perth WA 6000

t: 1300 SILICA (within Australia)

t: +61 8 6185 1744 (outside Australia)

e: team@allupsilica.com w: www.allupsilica.com

BOARD

Campbell Smyth Non-Executive Chairman

Simon Finnis Managing Director

Andrew Haythorpe Executive Director

Peter Secker Non-Executive Director

CHANGE OF COMPANY NAME AND ASX CODE

Allup Silica Limited (ASX: **APS**) ("**Allup**" or "**Company**"), wishes to advise that following shareholder approval at the Annual General Meeting (AGM) of the Company held on Friday 29 November 2024, the change of name has been completed.

On or about Friday 6th December 2024, the Company name will change to "**McLaren Minerals Limited**" on the ASX and the ASX ticker code will be changed from APS to **MML**.

The inspiration for the change of name comes as the Company moves to develop the McLaren mineral sands project, a high value Titanium project.

About Allup Silica Limited

Allup Silica is an exploration company focused on the future development of our heavy mineral sands and silica sand tenements located in Western Australia. The Company's plan is to aggressively advance the McLaren Project towards development while continuing to progress our existing silica sand opportunities.

For further information, please contact:

Simon Finnis – Managing Director simon.finnis@allupsilica.com +61 (08) 6185 1744

Kristin Rowe – Media & Investor Relations NWR Communications kristin@nwrcommunications.com.au Phone: +61 (0) 404 88 98 96

This announcement has been authorised by the Managing Director.